CH \$440.00 534020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM491937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Previously Recorded at Reel/Frame (6122/0471)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kayne Credit Opportunities Fund (QP), L.P., as Administrative Agent		09/28/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	pH Beauty Labs, Inc.		
Street Address:	c/o Yellow Wood Partners, LLC		
Internal Address:	25 State Street, 7th Floor		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02109		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5340204	FREEMAN
Registration Number:	5076817	FREEMAN BEAUTY INFUSION
Registration Number:	4881388	BARE FOOT
Registration Number:	5138231	FREEMAN FEELING LEGENDARY
Registration Number:	5138232	FEELING LEGENDARY
Registration Number:	4996161	FREEMAN FEELING BEAUTIFUL
Registration Number:	5059953	FREEMAN
Registration Number:	4597182	PSSSST!
Registration Number:	3905309	ECLOS
Registration Number:	3995536	C.BOOTH
Registration Number:	3083623	PSSSST!
Registration Number:	2948725	(PH) BEAUTY LABS
Registration Number:	2318576	VITA-K SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2197110	FREEMAN
Registration Number:	1983825	BARE FOOT
Registration Number:	1872177	FREEMAN BEAUTIFUL SKIN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0852910	PSSSSST	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502515002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 251-5123
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Marissa Lambert
Address Line 1: 2475 Hanover Street

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047780/0035	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018	

Total Attachments: 4

source=pH Beauty Facility - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page1.tif source=pH Beauty Facility - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page2.tif source=pH Beauty Facility - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page3.tif source=pH Beauty Facility - Release of Security Interests in Trademarks#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 28th day of September, 2018, by Kayne Credit Opportunities Fund (QP), L.P., as

Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of pH Beauty Labs, Inc., a Delaware

corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests

granted by Company in favor of Administrative Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 3,

2017, executed by Company in favor of Administrative Agent and recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6122/0471.

[Signature Page Follows]

9937608v1 9/28/2018 10:14 AM

7023.036

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

KAYNE CREDIT, OPPORTUNITIES FUND (QP),
L.P., as Administrative Agent
/

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Citation	Source	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
FREEMAN	U.S.	App 28-APR- 2017	App 87430760	Reg 21- NOV-2017	Reg 5340204
FREEMAN BEAUTY INFUSION	U.S.	App 11-FEB- 2016	App 86904357	Reg 08- NOV-2016	Reg 5076817
BARE FOOT Cross References: BAREFOOT	U.S.	App 04-JUN- 2015	App 86651098	Reg 05-JAN-2016	Reg 4881388
FREEMAN FEELING LEGENDAR Y	U.S.	App 29-MAY- 2015	Арр 86645788	Reg 07-FEB- 2017	Reg 5138231
FEELING LEGENDAR Y	U.S.	App 29-MAY- 2015	App 86645789	Reg 07-FEB- 2017	Reg 5138232
FREEMAN FEELING BEAUTIFUL	U.S.	App 28-MAY- 2015	App 86644776	Reg 12-JUL- 2016	Reg 4996161
FREEMAN	U.S.	App 06-JUN- 2014	App 86302919	Reg 11- OCT-2016	Reg 5059953
PSSSST!	U.S.	App 06-FEB- 2014	App 86186918	Reg 02-SEP- 2014	Reg 4597182
ECLOS Translation: BLOOM	U.S.	App 11-SEP- 2009	App 77825051	Reg 11-JAN-2011	Reg 3905309
C.BOOTH Cross References: C BOOTH	U.S.	App 04-AUG- 2008	Арр 77538006	Reg 19-JUL- 2011	Reg 3995536
PSSSSST!	U.S.	App 23-APR- 2004	App 78407473	Reg 18-APR- 2006	Reg 3083623
(PH) BEAUTY LABS	U.S.	App 19-FEB- 2002	Арр 76372172	Reg 10- MAY-2005	Reg 2948725

Citation	Source	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
VITA-K SOLUTION Cross References: VITA K SOLUTION	U.S.	App 04-NOV- 1998	App 75583025	Reg 15-FEB- 2000	Reg 2318576
FREEMAN	U.S.	App 24-JAN- 1997	App 75230663	Reg 20- OCT-1998	Reg 2197110
BARE FOOT	U.S.	App 27-APR- 1995	App 74666263	Reg 02-JUL- 1996	Reg 1983825
FREEMAN BEAUTIFUL SKIN	U.S.	App 10-JAN- 1994	App 74478120	Reg 10-JAN- 1995	Reg 1872177
PSSSSSST	U.S.	App 25-MAY- 1967	Арр 72272356	Reg 16-JUL- 1968	Reg 0852910

Schedule A

RECORDED: 09/28/2018